MORNING
START:
END:

TRIAL: HRS

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
LYNCHBURG DIVISION

AFTERNOON
START: ____
END:

PROC: HRS

OFFICIAL

DANVILLE DOCKET - APRIL 3, 2013

TIME SET CASE NO.

TYPE OF PROCEEDING/NAME OF DEBTOR(S) ATTY. TRUSTEE

10:00
12-62749
10:00
13-60027
13-06016

DANVILLE DOCKET

MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO APPROVE
COMPROMISE/SETTLEMENT - CH. 7 CASE

Kimberly Dale Adkins Giles Schneider

PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE - COMPLAINT TO DETERMINE
VALIDITY, PRIORITY OR EXTENT OF LIEN OR OTHER
INTEREST IN PROPERTY - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Horace P. Clark Regan  Micale
Patsy D. Clark

*hkkkkkhkkkhkikikikikk

Horace P. Clark Regan

Patsy D. Clark

V.
Citimortgage, Inc.
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10:00 CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS
TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES

13-60180 John L. Hiltzheimer Bass Micale
13-60212 Cynthia C. Farmer Dunn Micale
(Objection to Confirmation:
Wells Fargo Dealer Services) Lake
13-60262 Gary W. Gould Dunn Micale

Christy L. Gould
(Amended plan filed - set for 6/5/13)

13-60305 Amanda L. Hessler Dunn Micale

12-62655 Marshall Lee Wells, Jr. Giles Micale
Brenda Kidd Wells
(Objection to Confirmation:
Beneficial Financial I, Inc.) Moynihan

13-60099 Michael A. Nunn Giles Micale

13-60136 Jonah Thomas Barbour Giles Micale
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10:00 CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS
TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES
13-60166 John Virgil Anthony, IV Giles Micale
Teresa Harman Anthony
13-60209 Percy C. Barnes, Il Giles Micale
Wanda F. Barnes
13-60284 Christine Marie Edwards Giles Micale
13-60306 Gregory Todd Blunt Giles Micale
13-60098 Grant Casey Totherow Cox Micale
13-60118 Sheila Faye Wade Cox Micale
13-60123 Meade C. Buster, Sr. Cox Micale
(Objection to Confirmation:
Christiana Trust, a Division of
Wilmington Savings Fund Society) Moynihan
13-60129 Edd W. Mills Cox Micale

Amy Jo Mills
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10:00

13-60159

13-60198

13-60203

13-60211

13-60232

13-60240

13-60266

13-60275

13-60278

CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS

TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Laughton T. Rowland, Jr.
Emily T. Rowland

Debra Marie Traynham

Gloria S. Epperson

Derrick P. Blackwell

Gary Linwood Tuggle
Penny Dalton Tuggle

David Lewis Witt

Althea Allie Hiett

Diane G. Thomas

Virginia Crews

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale
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10:00 TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES
08-60706 Timothy Wayne Warren Cox Micale
09-61899 Alfred S. English Cox Micale
Sandra W. English
09-62333 Gary D. Hogan Cox Micale
09-62450 Verna Lisa Bethel Cox Micale
09-62941 Jeffrey Harrison Roach Cox Micale
Mary Marie Roach
10-60189 Charles E. Fulton Cox Micale
Christie A. Fulton
10-62332 Rosetta M. Trent Cox Micale
10-63056 Bernice T. Oakes Cox Micale



DANVILLE DOCKET

APRIL 3, 2013

PAGE 6

10:00

10-63073

11-60179

11-60508

12-60116

12-61167

12-61258

12-61493

09-61452

TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Morris Clifton Daniel
Frances Ann Daniel

Bridget Lee Kemper

Artie Lee Dillard, Jr.
Jackie H. Dillard

James Earl Stewart

Veronica Jones

Nathaniel Hairston, Jr.

William D. Clements
Adell M. Clements

James B. Beheler
Martha S. Beheler

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Cannaday Micale
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10:00
10-62583
08-60619
08-62261
12-60409
10:00
11-60512
10:00

11-63157

TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Leslie J. Williams Regan

Jeffrey A. Tarpley Giles
Sonya P. Tarpley

Stan G. Martin Giles
Cathy D. Martin

Tony Glenn Meeks Giles

HEARING ON DEBTORS’ REQUESTS UPON
TRUSTEE’S CERTIFICATIONS THAT CASES
SHOULD BE DISMISSED - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Ebonee Latrice Edwards Cox

HEARING ON MODIFIED PLAN - CH. 13 CASE

Deborah M. Still Duke

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale
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10:00
08-61947
09-63977
10:00
11-62557
12-60361
12-61768
10:00
09-62772

HEARINGS ON MODIFIED PLANS - CH. 13 CASES

Edward Sherman Isley Giles Micale
Wanda Faye Blevins Isley
(Objection & Motion to Dismiss or Convert filed

by Chapter 13 trustee)

George Andrew Adkins Giles Micale
(Objection & Motion to Dismiss or Convert filed
by Chapter 13 trustee)

HEARINGS ON MODIFIED PLANS; APPLICATIONS
FOR COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Sandra G. Coleman Dunn Micale
($250.00)
Gazetta C. Fitzgerald Cox Micale
($250.00)
Wanda Childress Joyner Cox Micale
($250.00)

(Objection and Motion to Dismiss filed by Chapter 13 Trustee)

MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF LOAN
MODIFICATION; MOTION TO SELL PERSONAL
PROPERTY; MOTION TO INCUR DEBT -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Brian Keith Shore Cox Micale
Lorrie Jones Shore
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10:00

10:00

10:00

09-63873

M-42

11-62915

11-60338

M-91

11-62564

M-30

HEARING ON DEBTORS’ REQUEST UPON NOTICE
OF DEFAULT - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Lawrence M. Powell Yancey Micale
Rose M. Powell

*kkkkkhkkhkkikkkhkkhkkkikkkik

Vanderbilt Mortgage & Finance Maxwell

V.

Lawrence M. Powell Yancey

Christopher Micale, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)

MOTION OF WELLS FARGO FOR ENTRY OF
ORDER AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING
WITHDRAWAL OF PROOF OF CLAIM - CH.1 3 CASE

Brenda Price Yellock Giles Micale

MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY - CH. 13 CASES

Barbara L. James Bass Micale
*khkkkkhkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkk

Bank of America, NA Muncy

V.

Barbara L. James Bass

Christopher Micale, Trustee

Chris Ford, Sr. Regan  Micale
Sandra W. Ford

*hkkkkkkkikikikikikk

Wells Fargo Bank, NA Goldstein

V.

Chris Ford, Sr. Regan

Sandra W. Ford
Christopher Micale, Trustee
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10:00

12-61425

M-17

09-60959

M-42

12-62038

M-29

MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY - CH. 13 CASES

Barry W. France

Linda C. France
FTERAAAAAAAAAAA, K

SunTrust Bank

V.

Barry W. France

Linda C. France

Christopher Micale, Trustee
(Response filed by debtors)

Connie W. Niblett

Minnie L. Niblett
*,kkkhkkkkhkkhkkkhkkhkkkkikkkk
Beneficial Financial I, Inc.
V.

Connie W. Niblett

Minnie L. Niblett
Christopher Micale, Trustee
(Response filed by debtors)

Ricky Leroy Allen

Winnie Bryant Allen
*kkhkkkhkkkikkhkikiikkkik
Green Tree Servicing, LLC
V.

Ricky Leroy Allen

Winnie Bryant Allen
Christopher Micale, Trustee
(Response filed by debtors)

Giles

Goode

Giles

Cox

Muncie

Cox

Cox

Cline

Cox

Micale

Micale

Micale
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10:00

12-62890

M-25

13-60081

M-16

10:00

10-62416

M-42

MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY - CH. 13 CASES

Raymond R. Polakoski

Barbara J. Polakoski
*kkhkkkkhkkhkkikkkhkkhkkkhkkikkkiikkk
Deutsche Bank National Company
V.

Raymond R. Polakoski

Barbara J. Polakoski

Christopher Micale, Trustee

Willie Wayne Toomer
KTEIEIAAAAAAAAAAAAAX K

Americredit Financial Services, Inc.
V.

Willie Wayne Toomer

Christopher Micale, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)

MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY; APPLICATIONS

FOR COMPENSATION - CH. 13 CASES

David M. Calloway

Nicole F. Calloway
*khkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkkhikhkkik
Green Tree Servicing, LLC
V.

David M. Calloway

Nicole F. Calloway
Christopher Micale, Trustee
(Response filed by debtors)
($250.00)

Cox Micale

Moynihan

Cox

Cox Micale
John

Cox

Dunn Micale

Cline

Dunn
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10:00

07-61912

07-62162

07-62190

08-61529

08-62078

08-62269

09-60565

09-60588

09-63151

11-63073

DISCHARGE HEARINGS - CH. 13 CASES

J. C. Stanley

Jacqulyn A. Gambrell

Remberto F. Josef

Delois A. Johnson

Gerald Wayne Hopkins
Yvonne Morton Hopkins

Nancy Pickrel Corbin

Judith D. Williams

Marcos Espinoza-Medera
Peggy L. Medera

Kevin R. Francis
Susan A. Francis

Samonia Mechelle Watkins

Giles

Cox

Cox

Cox

Regan

Regan

Davey

Regan

Pro Se

Cox

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale
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10:00

12-62232

12-62332

12-62648

12-62835

12-62549

12-62702

12-62844

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; CONT’D
MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Nadine Ree Campbell

Bobby Darryl Pillow, Sr.
(Objection to Confirmation:
Farm Credit of the Virginias, ACA)

Kendra Durling Simmons
(w/conditions)

Tonia B. Foye
(Objection to Confirmation:
Gold Capital, LLC)

Diane P. Smith-Foster

Jerrica T. Canada

Thomas J. Campbell, 111
Kahley K. Campbell

Cox

Cox

Knobbe

Cox

Cox

Vogel

Dunn

Dunn

Dunn

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale
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10:00 CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING; CONT’D
MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASE
12-62774 Glenn R. Hardy Dunn Micale
Kathy F. Hardy
12-62587 Stevenson Vaughn Giles Micale
13-60027 Horace Preston Clark Regan  Micale
Patsy Davis Clark
10:00 CONT’D MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS
OR CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES
08-60453 Robert L. Joyce, Il Giles Micale
Rebecca R. Joyce
11-62231 David S. Penn, Sr. Giles Micale
12-61762 John R. Turner Giles Micale
Lisa S. Turner
11-63058 Erika L. Keen Dunn Micale
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10:00 CONT’D MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS
OR CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES
11-62114 Samantha A. Watkins Dunn Micale
10-60521 Michelle H. Jones Dunn Micale
10-60186 Donald L. Weaver Dunn Micale
12-62172 Abigail Theresa Reynolds Cox Micale
12-60091 Erica. Short Cox Micale
Shawn Short
12-60586 Thomas Stevenson, Jr. Cox Micale
Julanda F. Stevenson
12-61484 Lagathial S. Clark Cox Micale
11-62390 Gary W. Thomas Cox Micale
11-60527 Timothy S. Reynolds Cox Micale
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10:00 CONT’D MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS
OR CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES
11-61667 Clifford Christopher Broady Cox Micale
Deborah Patterson Broady
10-62760 Wanda K. Henderson Cox Micale
09-63650 Deborah Jean Miller Cox Micale
08-61881 Eleanor Rivera Josef Cox Micale
08-61236 Janice Moore Tally Cox Micale
(Order resolving trustee’s motion lodged)
10:00 CONT’D HEARING ON DEBTORS’ REQUESTS
UPON TRUSTEE’S CERTIFICATIONS THAT
CASES SHOULD BE DISMISSED - CH. 13 CASES
11-62371 Carolyn Atkins Marlowe Cox Micale
08-60614 Debra Jean Thomas Cox Micale
09-61159 Christie M. Willis Cox Micale
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10:00

10-60013

10:00

11-63054

10:00

11-61965

10:00

08-61712

CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS

OR CONVERT,; CONT’D HEARING ON MODIFIED
PLAN; CONT’D APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Jason D. Grubbs Dunn
Crystal W. Grubbs
($250.00)

CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS
OR CONVERT; HEARING ON MODIFIED
PLAN - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Jacqueline W. Kirby Duke

CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS
OR CONVERT,; CONT’D HEARING ON MODIFIED
PLAN - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Carl T. White Giles
Annette L. White

CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS
OR CONVERT,; CONT’D HEARING ON
MODIFIED PLAN; APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Randy Keith Mayhew Cox
($250.00)

Micale

Micale

Micale

Micale
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10:00

10:00

10 :00

10-63030

12-61602

M-53

08-61420

CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS
OR CONVERT; HEARING ON MODIFIED
PLAN; APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Roland B. Watkins, Jr. Cox
($250.00)

CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS
OR CONVERT; CONT’D HEARING ON
MODIFIED PLAN; CONT’'D MOTION TO
LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Randall Chanel Burton Cox

*hkkkhkkhkkkikkhkkkhkhkkikikkikiikk

Navy Federal Credit Union Patterson

V.

Randall Chanel Burton Cox
Christopher Micale, Trustee

(Response filed by debtor)

CONT’D HEARING ON DEBTOR’S REQUEST
UPON TRUSTEE’S CERTIFICATION THAT
CASE SHOULD BE DISMISSED; HEARING ON
MODIFIED PLAN; APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Candice M. McCain Cox
($250.00)
(Objection by Ch. 13 Trustee)

Micale

Micale

Micale
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10:00
11-62371
M-53
10:00
08-62045

CONT’'D MOTION TO LIFT STAY - CH.1 3 CASE

Carolyn Atkins Marlowe Cox Micale
KTEEXIXIAAAAAAAAAAAAAAX XK

Carolina Finance, LLC Kezman

V.

Carolyn Atkins Marlowe Cox

Christopher Micale, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)

CONT’D HEARING ON DEBTOR’S REQUEST
UPON NOTICE OF DEFAULT - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Brenda K. Hayes Yancey Micale
FThRIAAAAAAAAAA, Kk

Southtrust Mortgage Patterson
Wachovia Bank

Y

Brenda K. Hayes Yancey
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10:00 CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; CONT’D
MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT; HEARINGS ON MOTIONS TO AVOID
LIENS - CHAPTER 13 CASES

13-60021 Scott A. Whitt Cox Micale
*,kkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkikkk

M-20 Scott A. Whitt Cox
V.
Discover Bank

FOR THE COURT:

HON. WILLIAM E. ANDERSON, U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE
A. TERRENCE KEMPSON, LAW CLERK

BARBARA D. OKES, COURTROOM DEPUTY

EVANS & COMPANY, COURT REPORTERS






